
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Commission’s 
)

Investigation into Intrastate Carrier Access
)

Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI

Reform Pursuant to S.B. 162
)

SUPPLEMENT TO MOTION FOR ADMISSION, PRO HAC VICE, 

OF KEVIN JOSEPH SAVILLE


On December 7, 2010, Carolyn S. Flahive filed a motion with the Commission pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code §4901-1-08(B) to permit the undersigned to appear and participate as counsel for Frontier Communications Corporation, Frontier North Inc., and Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. in the above-captioned proceeding.  The Motion was granted by Entry issued March 22, 2011.


Attached please find a copy of the undersigned’s Certificate of Pro Hac Vice Registration (Certificate), issued by the Supreme Court of Ohio.  The Certificate is hereby filed as a supplement to the December 7, 2010 Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice filed on his behalf.  The Certificate demonstrates that the undersigned has complied with the Supreme Court of Ohio’s amendments to Gov. Bar. R. XII, pertaining to pro hac vice admission, which became effective on January 1, 2011.    



 



Respectfully submitted,

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

FRONTIER NORTH INC.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF MICHIGAN, INC.







/s/  Kevin J. Saville










Kevin J. Saville







Associate General Counsel







Frontier Communications Corporation







2378 Wilshire Blvd.







Mound, Minnesota 55364







Telephone:  (952) 491-5564







Fax:  (952) 491-5577

kevin.saville@FTR.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served electronically on the parties listed below on this 24th day of March, 2011.


	William Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Chief, Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

bill.wright@puc.state.oh.us


	Douglas E. Hart

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

dhart@douglasehart.com

	William Adams

Bailey Cavalieri LLC

10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100

Columbus, Ohio 43215

William.Adams@baileycavalieri.com


	Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

smhoward@vorys.com



	Norman J. Kennard

Regina L. Matz

Thomas, Long, Nielsen & Kennard

212 Locust Street, Suite 500

PO Box 9500

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  17108

nkennard@thomaslonglaw.com

rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com


	Benita A. Kahn

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, OH  43215

bakahn@vorys.com

	Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer Co., LPA

33 South Grant Avenue

Columbus, Ohio 43215

barthroyer@aol.com


	David Haga

Assistant General Counsel

Verizon

1320 North Courthouse Road

Arlington, Virginia  22201

david.haga@verizon.com



	Diane Browning

Counsel, State Regulatory Affairs

Sprint Nextel

6450 Sprint Parkway

Mailstop KSOPHN0314-3A459

Overland Park, Kansas  66251

diane.c.browning@sprint.com
	Gary Baki

Joseph R. Stewart

CenturyLink

50 West Broad Street, Suite 3600

Columbus, Ohio 43215

gary.s.baki@embarq.com

joseph.r.stewart@centurylink.com

	David C. Bergmann

Terry L. Etter

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

bergmann@occ.state.oh.us

etter@occ.state.oh.us
	Mary K. Fenlon

Jon F. Kelly

AT&T Services, Inc.

150 East Gay Street 4-C

Columbus, Ohio 43215

mf1842@att.com

	Teresa Orahood

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 S. Third Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291

torahood@bricker.com
	Garnet Hanly

Senior Corporate Counsel

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

401 9th Street, NW, Suite 550

Washington, DC 20004

Garnet.Hanly@T-Mobile.com

	Charles Carrathers

General Counsel – Central Region

Verizon

600 Hidden Ridge HQE03H52

Irving, TX 75038

chuck.carrathers@verizon.com 


	









 /s/ Carolyn S. Flahive









Carolyn S. Flahive
671588.4
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